Department, Post Box No. 5467, 10/3/8, 
Nrupathunga Road, 
Bengaluru - 560001 
E-Mail id: estatebangalore@rbi.org.in 

iv. Estimated Cost  ₹57.02 lakh (Rupees Fifty-Seven Lakh Two 
Thousand Only) inclusive of GST at 18%  

v. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). ₹1,14,040.00/- (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen 
Thousand and Forty only)  

vi. Last Date of submission of EMD 10:00 Hrs. of January 27, 2026 

vii. Performance Bank Guarantee 
(PBG)  

Performance Bank guarantee (PBG) of 5% of the 
contract value immediately on receipt of work order 
as Security for due fulfilment of terms and obligation